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Calendario y Resultados 



 

 

 
 

 
 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 
 record: 4-0 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
 7 RIAL Sofia.......  .833   4-4      6   9   5   2   0   1   7   10 1.667   3   0   0   0  .889   0   2   2-2      1   2   2  .600  
93 GALARZA Mitchel..  .750   4-3      4   5   3   0   0   0   3    3  .750   7   0   0   0  .909   0   0   0-0      3   6   0 1.000  
85 FERRENO Maya.....  .500   4-4     10   9   5   0   1   0   6    7  .700   2   0   0   0  .583   0   0   0-0     16   3   2  .905  
 6 RIAL Vanessa.....  .500   4-4     10   9   5   2   0   0   3    7  .700   4   1   0   0  .667   0   0   3-3      3   2   0 1.000  
28 PICO Iria........  .500   4-4      8   4   4   0   1   0   6    6  .750   3   0   0   0  .636   0   0   0-0      2   3   0 1.000  
88 GARCIA Esther....  .364   4-4     11   6   4   1   2   0   4    9  .818   2   0   2   0  .462   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
91 EXPOSITO Sara....  .333   4-3      9   3   3   0   0   0   4    3  .333   2   0   1   0  .455   0   0   1-1      1   2   1  .750  
-------------- 
92 FLORES Coraima...  .667   3-2      3   3   2   0   0   0   0    2  .667   2   1   0   0  .833   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000  
20 LOPEZ Valeria....  .500   3-3      4   5   2   0   0   0   3    2  .500   4   0   0   0  .750   0   0   1-1      2   2   0 1.000  
35 KIS Maria Alecsan  .333   2-2      3   3   1   1   0   0   0    2  .667   0   1   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      4   1   1  .833  
90 EXPOSITO Celia...  .200   4-3      5   3   1   0   0   0   4    1  .200   3   0   1   0  .500   0   1   0-0     11   0   1  .917  
 
Totals..............  .479   4-4     73  59  35   6   4   1  40   52  .712  32   3   4   0  .648   0   3   7-7     46  21   7  .905  
Opponents...........  .233   4-4     60  35  14   3   1   0  21   19  .317  41   3  12   0  .552   1   0  15-17    32  17  14  .778  
 
LOB - Team (20), Opp (24). DPs turned - Team (1).  
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
 6 RIAL Vanessa.....  6.48   3-0     3   2   1   0/1    0   8.1  10  13   9  11  10   2   0   0   38  .263   10   1   0    0   0 
-------------- 
91 EXPOSITO Sara.... 15.43   1-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   4.2   1  13  12  18   1   0   0   0   12  .083   14   2   0    1   0 
 7 RIAL Sofia....... 23.14   0-0     3   2   0   0/1    0   2.1   3   9   9  12   1   1   1   0   10  .300    7   0   0    0   0 
 
Totals.............. 11.74   4-0     4   4   1   1/1    0  15.1  14  35  30  41  12   3   1   0   60  .233   31   3   0    1   0 
Opponents........... 23.62   0-4     4   4   2   0/0    0  10.2  35  59  42  32   4   6   4   1   73  .479   26   3   0    0   3 
 
PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - FERRENO (11-12), RIAL V (6-7), EXPOSITO S (6-7), KIS (3-4), RIAL S (2-2).  
 
 
                                                    
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         93 GALARZA Mitchel..     9    3   6   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         28 PICO Iria........     5    2   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          6 RIAL Vanessa.....     5    3   2   0  1.000    0    6   1   .857    0   0   
                         20 LOPEZ Valeria....     4    2   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         92 FLORES Coraima...     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         88 GARCIA Esther....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         90 EXPOSITO Celia...    12   11   0   1   .917    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         85 FERRENO Maya.....    21   16   3   2   .905    0   11   1   .917    0   0   
                         35 KIS Maria Alecsan     6    4   1   1   .833    0    3   1   .750    0   0   
                         91 EXPOSITO Sara....     4    1   2   1   .750    0    6   1   .857    0   0   
                          7 RIAL Sofia.......     5    1   2   2   .600    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............    74   46  21   7   .905    1   15   2   .882    0   0   
                         Opponents...........    63   32  17  14   .778    0    7   0  1.000    1   0   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   10 TPA   2.5 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   8 IP   2.0 IP/Game    
 

 
 
 
 

Estadísticas de equipo 

 
CBS CAMBRE CAM 



 

 

 

 
 
 
                                                    
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 2-2 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
 6 IBANEZ Eira......  .692   4-4     13   6   9   1   0   0   6   10  .769   3   0   0   0  .750   0   0   6-6      8   4   3  .800  
 3 TRIO Cristina....  .545   4-4     11   5   6   3   0   0   6    9  .818   4   0   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0      4   6   1  .909  
24 GONZALEZ Andrea..  .444   4-4      9   2   4   0   0   0   1    4  .444   3   0   1   0  .583   0   0   2-2     20   2   1  .957  
76 PASCAL Mariangel.  .417   4-4     12   4   5   0   2   0   5    9  .750   2   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
93 SANTOS Aitana....  .364   4-4     11   2   4   1   1   0   4    7  .636   2   0   3   0  .429   1   0   0-0      1   1   1  .667  
25 MENENDEZ Maria...  .222   4-4      9   6   2   0   1   0   2    4  .444   4   1   1   0  .500   0   0   5-6      9   3   2  .857  
73 RODRIGUEZ Aida...  .000   4-4     11   1   0   0   0   0   3    0  .000   2   0   3   0  .154   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
-------------- 
 7 TABORDA Saudy.... 1.000   3-2      1   1   1   0   0   0   1    1 1.000   3   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-1      2   1   0 1.000  
27 GONZALEZ Alyuriz.  .200   2-2      5   3   1   0   0   0   0    1  .200   1   0   0   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
11 GARCIA Victoria..  .000   4-2      3   3   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   4   0   1   0  .571   0   0   2-2      1   1   0 1.000  
23 LOPEZ Alba.......  .000   3-1      3   3   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .400   0   0   2-2      0   2   0 1.000  
 4 LUGO Naiala......  .000   4-1      1   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
 
Totals..............  .360   4-4     89  38  32   5   4   0  29   45  .506  32   1  11   0  .528   1   0  17-19    47  21   8  .895  
Opponents...........  .281   4-4     64  38  18   2   1   1  16   25  .391  34   5  10   0  .553   0   0   6-6     54  24  12  .867  
 
LOB - Team (31), Opp (18). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1).  
 
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
 3 TRIO Cristina....  7.50   1-1     2   1   1   0/0    0   8.0  10  12  10   4   3   2   1   0   35  .286   10   4   0    0   0 
-------------- 
11 GARCIA Victoria.. 11.57   1-0     2   1   1   0/0    0   4.2   3   9   9  15   6   0   0   0   14  .214   19   1   0    0   0 
 7 TABORDA Saudy.... 24.00   0-1     2   2   0   0/0    0   3.0   5  17  12  15   1   0   0   1   15  .333    8   0   0    0   0 
 
Totals.............. 11.87   2-2     4   4   2   0/0    0  15.2  18  38  31  34  10   2   1   1   64  .281   37   5   0    0   0 
Opponents...........  9.67   2-2     4   4   3   0/0    0  18.0  32  38  29  32  11   5   4   0   89  .360   19   1   0    1   0 
 
PB - Team (1), IBANEZ 1. SBA/ATT - IBANEZ (6-6), GARCIA (4-4), TRIO (1-1), TABORDA (1-1).  
 
 
                                                    
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                          7 TABORDA Saudy....     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         11 GARCIA Victoria..     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    4   0  1.000    0   0   
                         23 LOPEZ Alba.......     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         73 RODRIGUEZ Aida...     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         76 PASCAL Mariangel.     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          4 LUGO Naiala......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         24 GONZALEZ Andrea..    23   20   2   1   .957    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          3 TRIO Cristina....    11    4   6   1   .909    1    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         25 MENENDEZ Maria...    14    9   3   2   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          6 IBANEZ Eira......    15    8   4   3   .800    0    6   0  1.000    1   0   
                         93 SANTOS Aitana....     3    1   1   1   .667    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         27 GONZALEZ Alyuriz.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............    76   47  21   8   .895    1    6   0  1.000    1   0   
                         Opponents...........    90   54  24  12   .867    1   17   2   .895    0   0   
 
 
 
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   10 TPA   2.5 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   8 IP   2.0 IP/Game     

Estadísticas de equipo 

 
Club Junior JUN 



 

 

 
 
 
                                                   
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 0-4 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
 7 TEIXEIRA C.......  .286   4-4      7   1   2   0   0   0   3    2  .286   3   0   2   0  .500   0   0   0-0      5   7   1  .923  
 4 ESCARIA T........  .286   4-4      7   3   2   0   0   0   1    2  .286   5   0   0   0  .538   1   0   3-3      4   5   2  .818  
28 CORREIA S........  .250   4-4      8   4   2   1   0   0   0    3  .375   4   0   0   0  .500   0   0   1-1     11   4   4  .789  
12 MARME J..........  .000   4-3      4   3   0   0   0   0   2    0  .000   6   0   1   0  .600   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000  
-------------- 
 1 CASTRO B.........  .500   2-2      2   2   1   0   0   0   1    1  .500   4   0   0   0  .833   0   0   2-2      0   0   1  .000  
22 AIRES M..........  .333   4-4      3   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   5   1   1   0  .778   0   0   1-2      2   0   2  .500  
23 HEITOR M.........  .000   3-3      6   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .250   0   0   1-1      4   2   0 1.000  
97 BERNARDO P.......  .000   4-3      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   1   3   0  .167   0   0   0-0     11   0   2  .846  
27 MADUREIRA M......  .000   2-2      4   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .200   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000  
69 FAUSTINO S.......  .000   2-0      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
92 MORGADO C........  .000   2-1      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .250   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
33 RATO M...........  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   1   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   2   1  .667  
17 PINTO T..........  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000  
 5 DAVID I..........  .000   2-1      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 8 SANTIAGO L.......  .000   2-2      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   1   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      5   0   0 1.000  
 3 JUSTINO L........  .000   2-2      1   3   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   3   1   0   0  .800   0   0   1-1      7   0   0 1.000  
 
Totals..............  .136   4-4     59  23   8   1   0   0   7    9  .153  36   5  16   0  .485   1   0  10-11    49  20  15  .821  
Opponents...........  .443   4-4     97  47  43   7   6   0  39   62  .639  25   1   9   0  .556   1   3  13-14    56  21   4  .951  
 
LOB - Team (22), Opp (31). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1).  
 
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
 4 ESCARIA T........ 12.46   0-2     2   2   2   0/0    0   8.2  20  26  18  19   5   3   4   0   49  .408    9   1   0    0   2 
-------------- 
28 CORREIA S........ 11.74   0-2     2   2   2   0/0    0   7.2  23  21  15   6   4   4   2   0   48  .479    7   0   0    1   1 
 
Totals.............. 12.12   0-4     4   4   4   0/0    0  16.1  43  47  33  25   9   7   6   0   97  .443   16   1   0    1   3 
Opponents...........  7.39   4-0     4   4   2   1/1    0  18.2   8  23  23  36  16   1   0   0   59  .136   39   5   0    1   0 
 
SBA/ATT - BERNARDO (10-10), ESCARIA (6-7), CORREIA (7-7), CASTRO (3-3).  
 
 
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                          3 JUSTINO L........     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         23 HEITOR M.........     6    4   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          8 SANTIAGO L.......     5    5   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          7 TEIXEIRA C.......    13    5   7   1   .923    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         97 BERNARDO P.......    13   11   0   2   .846    0   10   0  1.000    0   0   
                          4 ESCARIA T........    11    4   5   2   .818    0    6   1   .857    0   0   
                         28 CORREIA S........    19   11   4   4   .789    0    7   0  1.000    0   0   
                         33 RATO M...........     3    0   2   1   .667    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         22 AIRES M..........     4    2   0   2   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         17 PINTO T..........     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          1 CASTRO B.........     1    0   0   1   .000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0   
                         27 MADUREIRA M......     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         12 MARME J..........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         69 FAUSTINO S.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          5 DAVID I..........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         92 MORGADO C........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............    84   49  20  15   .821    0   13   1   .929    0   0   
                         Opponents...........    81   56  21   4   .951    1   10   1   .909    0   0   
 
 
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   10 TPA   2.5 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   8 IP   2.0 IP/Game   Batting avg) 
 
 record: 0-4 
 
 

Estadísticas de equipo 

 
Salesianos Lisboa Crushers CRU 



 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-
ATT   PO   A   E  FLD% Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  
2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 
 
7.  Lawler Dylan James, GBR     .462         7.  Jerez 

Resumen de Líderes 
 Zaidman Jose, ISR     .818         7.  Torre Hugo, ESP             .600          
8.  
Batting Leaders 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
4.  18 Tied at                     1         -   Jerez Zaidman Jose, ISR        2                                                       
                                             5.  8 Tied at                      1                                                       

                                                                                                                                        

                                                                     HITTING 
  FIELDING  
 2B Doubles  A Assists 
 3B Triples  C Chances  
 AB At bats  CI Catcher's interference 
 AVG Batting average  CSB Caught stealing by (pitcher and catcher) 
 BB Base on balls  DPs Double plays participated in 
 GPD Grounded into double plays  E Errors  
 GP / GS Games played / Games started  FLD% Fielding percentage 
 H Base hits  PB Passed balls (catcher) 
 HBP Hit by pitch  PO Putouts 
 HR Home runs  SBA Stolen bases allowed (pitcher and catcher) 
 IBB Intentional base on balls  SBA% Stolen bases against percentage  
 OB% On base percentage   (pitcher and catcher) 
 R Runs scored 
 RBI Runs batted in  
 SB / ATT Stolen bases / Stolen bases attempts   ANALYSIS STATISTICS  
 SF Sacrifice flies  vs Left Avg against left-handed pitchers 
 SH Sacrifice hits  vs Right Avg against right-handed pitchers 
 SLG% Slugging percentage  rch by leadoff Avg when leading off an inning 
 SO Strikeouts  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 
 TB Total bases  w/runners on Avg when batting with runners on base 
    w/bases empty Avg when batting with bases empty 
    RBI ops Avg when batting with runners  
  PITCHING   on 2nd or 3rd base 
 2B Doubles allowed  Gnd out Number of ground outs  
 3B Triples allowed   (includes SACs, but not errors) 
 AB At bats  Fly out Number of fly outs  
 APP / GS Apperances / Game starts   (incudes SFs, but not errors) 
 B/Avg Opponent batting average  Fly / Gnd Fly outs to ground outs ratio 
 BB Base on balls allowed  pinch hitting Avg as pinch hitter  
 BF Batters faced  with runners in scoring pos Avg when batting with runners in  
 IBB Intentional base on balls allowed   scoring positions 
 BK Balk  w/rnr on 3rd and LT 2 outs Avg when batting with runner on 
 CG Complete games   third base and less than 2 outs 
 ER Earned runs allowed  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 
 ERA Earned run average  2 out rbi Runs batted in with 2 outs 
 FO Fly outs  success advancing rnrs Success advancing runners  
 GO Ground outs  #rnrs adv w/out Number of times batter made an out 
 H Hits allowed   and advanced at least 1 runner 
 HBP Hit by pitch  rnrs lob Number of runners left on base by  
 HR Home runs allowed   last batter of inning 
 IP Innings played   rch err Reach first base on error 
 R Runs allowed  rch fc Reach first base on fielder's choice 
 SFA Sacrifice flies allowed  kl Strikeouts look 
 SHA Sacrifice hits allowed 
 SHO/CHO Shutouts / Combination shutouts 
 SO Strikeouts 
 SV Saves 
 W/L Wins/Losses 
 WP Wild pitches 
                                                                     

Abreviaturas 


